CLEMSON

UNI WV ERSITY

BILLING RATES - FY 08/09

DEPARTMENT NAME : Livestock - Poultry Health

VICE-PRESIDENT AREA : Public Service & Agriculture

DESCRIPTION OF UNIT OF FY 08/09 CUSTOMERS BEING
COMMODITY OR SERVICE : BILLING RATE SERVED
Meat-Poultry Inspection Department

Cross Utilization Hour (Reg) $30.23 USDA Meat Inspection
Hour (OT) $41.92

Overtime Rates Hour $25.01 Meat-Poultry Packers

Veterinary Diagnostic Center Citizens of S. C.

Administrative

Electronic Facsimile (FAX) Fee EA $2.00

Professional Consultation Services Per Hour EA $100.00

(Call for Authorization and Scheduling)

Contract Laboratory Services (Contact Lab for EA

Fee)

Shipping and Handling - UPS Ground EA As Incurred

Shipping and Handling - UPS Overnight EA As Incurred

Clinical Microbiology

Aerobic Bacterial Culture with Avian EA $25.00

Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel (Kirby Bauer)

Aerobic Bacterial Culture with Companion EA $25.00

Animal Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel (Kirby

Bauer)

Aerobic Bacterial Culture with Equine EA $25.00

Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel (Kirby Bauer)

Aerobic Bacterial Culture with Lactating EA $25.00

Ruminant Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel (Kirby

Bauer)

Aerobic Bacterial Culture with Nonlactating EA $25.00

Ruminant Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel (Kirby
Bauer)
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Aerobic Bacterial Culture with Swine
Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel (Kirby Bauer)
Aerobic Bacterial Culture without Antimicrobial
Sensitivity Panel

Anaerobic Bacterial Culture - No Sensitivity
Panel

Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel - Kirby Bauer
(Provide Pure Culture)

Brucella abortus Confirmation - Culture
Campylobacter Culture

Chick Health Check - 10 Chicks

Clostridium FA Panel (C. chauvoei, C. sordelli,
C. septicum, C. novyi)

E. coli K-88 Antigen LA - (Fee in Addition to
Culture Fee)

E. Coli K-99 Antigen LA - (Fee in Addition to
Culture Fee)

Ear Culture (Bacterial and Fungal )

Fungal Culture - Stain Identification - No
Antimicrobial Sensitivity

Fungal Culture - PCR Identification - No
Antimicrobial Sensitivity

Gram Stain - Provide Air Dried Slide of Bacterial
Isolate/Impression/Feces

Hatchery Air Fungal Culture

Hatchery Bacterial Plate Count

Leptospira Dark Field Exam

Listeria Culture

Listeria Tissue Screen ELISA

Milk Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel - (Kirby
Bauer)

Milk Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel - Mastitis
Panel with MIC Values

Milk Culture (Per Sample)

Mycobacterium paratuberculosis (Johne's
Disease) Culture

Mycoplasma Culture - Avian

Mycoplasma Culture - Mammalian
Ornitobacterium rhinotrachealis Culture
Salmonella Culture - Drag Swab
(Environmental)

Salmonella Culture with Antimicrobial Sensitivity
Panel (Please Specify Panel)

Salmonella enteriditis Egg Culture
Taylorella equigenitalis (Contagious Equine
Metritis "CEM") Culture - Referred Sample
Yeast Culture -Stain Identification - No
Sensitivity

Yeast Culture - PCR Identification - No
Sensitivity

Bacterial Culture - PCR Identification - No
Sensitivity

Clinical Pathology

Urinary Calculus (Stone) Analysis - Referred
Sample

Food Safety Microbiology

E coli O157/H7 Single Sample Screen

E coli O157/H7 Batch Sample Screen

E coli O157/H7 Confirmation

Fully Cooked Pathogen Screen

Generic E coli Count - Sponge Sample
Generic E coli Count - Wash Sample

Listeria monocytogenes Product Screen
Listeria monocytogenes Product Confirmation

Listeria monocytogenes Environmental Screen

Salmonella Screen

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA

EA
EA

EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

20 Eggs
EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
5 samples
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

$25.00

$15.00

$22.50
$8.00

Call for Fee
$15.00
$30.00
$10.00

$7.50
$7.50

$35.00
$7.50

$40.00
$5.00

$10.00
$2.00
$5.00

$30.00

$30.00
$5.00

$18.00

$5.00
$25.00

$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$12.50

$25.00

$26.00
Call for Fee

$7.50
$40.00

$40.00

Call for Fee

$15.00
$75.00
$15.00
$45.00
$32.00
$32.00
$30.00
$10.00

$30.00

$26.00
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Molecular Diagnostics
Avian Influenza Screening PCR - Swab

Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy (BSE)
ELISA (Tissue) - Referred Sample - Regulatory

Exotic Newcastle Disease Screening PCR -
Swab

Eastern Equine Encephalitis PCR - Tissue
Laryngotracheitis PCR

Mycoplasma bovis PCR - Milk - Referred
Sample - Call for Authorization prior to
submission

West Nile Virus PCR - Tissue

Parasitology
Cryptosporidia Acid Fast Fecal Stain
Fecal Examination - Potassium Sulfate Flotation

Giardia - Fecal Trichrome Stain

Parasite Identification - Gross/Visible
Examination

Parasite Identification - Wet Mount Direct
Examination

Pathology
Cremation - Large Animal
Cytology - Blood Smear Parasite Identification

Cytology - Blood Smear Evaluation

Cytology - Smear(s)/Aspirate(s) - Additional
Lesion(s) from Same Animal (Per Lesion)
Cytology - Smear(s)/Aspirate(s)/Bone
Marrow/Fluids - One Lesion

Ground Raw Meat Histology Examination
Histology - Biopsy Slide Recut (Per Slide)
Histology - Block Preparation (Per Block)
Histology - Research Slide Preparation
Histopathology - Surgical Biopsy - Additional
Tissue(s)/Lesion(s) from Same Animal (Per
Tissue)

Histopathology - Surgical Biopsy - One
Tissue/Lesion

Histopathology - Tissues from Clinic/Field
Necropsy (Five or More Tissues/Organs)
Necropsy - Routine Examination (Food Animal)

Necropsy - Routine Examination (Non-Food
Animal)

Slaughter/Processing Histology Examination
(Moved from Food Safety Microbiology)

Serology

African Swine Fever IFA - Referred Test
Anaplasma marginale (Anaplasmosis) Card
Test - Referred Test

Anaplasma marginale (Anaplasmosis) CF -
Referred Test

Avian Chicken Anemia Virus ELISA

Avian Encephalitis ELISA (Referred Sample) -
Call for Fee

Avian Infectious Bronchitis ELISA

Avian Infectious Bursal Disese ELISA
Avian Influenza Virus AGID

Avian Influenza Virus AGID HI - Referred
Sample - Call For Fee

Avian Influenza Virus AGID NI - Referred
Sample - Call For Fee

EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

5 or more

EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

$35.00

$40.00
$35.00
Call For Fee

$40.00

$15.00
$10.00

$15.00
$10.00

$10.00

$800.00
$15.00

$25.00
$15.00

$25.00

$25.00

$15.00
Call For Fee
Call For Fee

$15.00

$35.00
$100.00

$80.00

$100.00

$25.00

Call For Fee
Call For Fee

Call For Fee

$2.00
Call For Fee

$2.00

$2.00

$2.00
Call For Fee

Call For Fee
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Avian Mycoplasma gallisepticum (MG) ELISA -
Referral Test - Call for Fee

Avian Mycoplasma gallisepticum (MG) HI -
Referred Test

Avian Mycoplasma gallisepticum (MG) Plate
Test

Avian Mycoplasma meleagridis (MM) Plate Test
- Referred Sample

Avian Mycoplasma synoviae (MS) ELISA
Referred Test - Call for Fee

Avian Mycoplasma synoviae (MS) HI - Referred
Test

Avian Mycoplasma synoviae (MS) Plate Test
Avian Paramyxovirus 1 (Newcastle Disease)
ELISA

Avian Paramyxovirus (END) HI - Referred Test -
Call for Fee

Avian Reovirus ELISA

Babesia bigimina CF - Referred Test - Call for
Fee

Babesia caballi (Piroplasmosis) CF - Call For
Fee - Referred Test

Babesia equi (Piroplasmosis) CF - Referred
Test - Call For Fee

Bluetongue Virus AGID

Borrelia burgdorferi (Canine Lyme's Disease)
IFA

Borrelia burgdorferi (Canine Lyme's Disease)
ELISA

Borrelia burgdorferi (Canine Lyme's Disease)
Titer - Referred Test

Bovine Immunodeficiency Virus IFA

Bovine Leukosis Virus (BLV) AGID

Bovine Leukosis Virus ELISA

Bovine Respiratory Panel (IBR/BVDI-1I/PI3) SN

Bovine Respiratory Syncytial Virus I[FA
Bovine Viral Diarrhea Types | and Il (BVD) SN -
ELISA

Brucella abortus (Brucellosis) Card Test (No
Charge - Covered in Regulatory Functions)
Brucella abortus CF - Referred Test

Brucella abortus RAP Screening

Brucella abortus Plate Test

Brucella canis Card Test with Confirmation if
Required

Brucella canis IFA

Campylobacter (Vibrio fetus) Agglutination -
Referred Lab Specimen - Call for Fee

Canine Coronavirus IFA

Canine Occult Heartworm (Dirofilaria) - ELISA

Ehrlichia canis - ELISA

Caprine Arthritis Encephalitis (CAE) ELISA -
Referred Sample
Caprine Arthritis Encephalitis (CAE) AGID

Coccidioides immitis AGID - Referred Sample

Corynebacterium pseudotuberculosis titer
(Caseous Lymphadentitis "CL") - Referred
Sample

Coxiella burnetti (Q Fever) IFA - Referred
Sample

Ehrlichia risticii (Potomic Horse Fever) IFA
Equine Encephalitis SN - Eastern - Referred
Sample

Equine Encephalitis SN - Venezuelan - Referred
Sample

Equine Encephalitis SN - Western - Referred
Sample

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA

EA
EA

EA
EA

EA
EA

EA

Call For Fee
Call For Fee
$0.75
Call For Fee
Call For Fee
Call For Fee

$0.75
$2.00

Call For Fee

$2.00
Call For Fee

Call For Fee

$4.00
$6.00

$5.00
Call For Fee

$6.00

$4.00

$4.00
$20.00

$6.00
$10.00

$0.00

Call For Fee
$0.00
$0.50
$15.00

$6.00
Call For Fee

$6.00
$5.00

$5.00
Call For Fee

$4.00
Call For Fee

Call For Fee

Call For Fee

$6.00
Call For Fee

Call For Fee

Call For Fee
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Equine Encephalitis - Eastern IgM ELISA - EA Call For Fee
Referred Sample

Equine Encephalitis - Western IgM ELISA - EA Call For Fee
Referred Sample

Enzootic-Hemorrhagic Disease (EHD) - AGID - EA Call For Fee
Referred Sample

Equine Estrone sulfate - Referred Sample Call For Fee
Equine Herpesvirus-1 (Rhinopneumonitis) SN EA $5.00
Equine Infectious Anemia (Coggin's Test) EA $6.00
AGID

Equine Progesterone Assay Referred Sample EA Call For Fee
Equine Viral Arteritis SN EA $5.00
Feline Immunodeficiency Virus ELISA EA $25.00
Feline Infectious Peritonitis (FIP) ELISA EA $8.50
Feline Infectious Peritonitis (FIP) IFA EA $6.00
Feline Leukemia Virus ELISA EA $25.00
Leptospira Panel - Individual Sample (6 EA $24.00
Serovars) SN

Leptospira Panel - Pooled Sample (6 Serovars) EA $24.00
SN

Mycobacterium paratuberculosis (Johne's EA $10.00
Disease) AGID

Mycobacterium paratuberculosis (Johne's EA $5.00
Disease) ELISA

Mycoplasma (Swine) CF - Referred Sample Call For Fee
Neospora caninum IFA EA $10.00
Porcine Circovirus IFA EA

Porcine Parvovirus IFA EA $6.00
Porcine Pseudorabies Virus ELISA EA $1.25
Porcine Respiratory and Reproductive EA $3.50
Syndrome (PRRS) Virus ELISA

Porcine Transmissible Gastroenteritis (TGE) EA $6.00
IFA

Pseudomonas mallei (Glanders) CF - Referred Call For Fee
Sample

Rickettsia rickettsii (Rocky Mountain Spotted EA $6.00
Fever) IFA

Salmonella abortus-equi Tube Aggi - Referred EA Call For Fee
Test

Salmonella Pullorum Microagglutinatioin EA Call For Fee
Sarcocystis neurona (Equine Protozoal Myelitis EA Call For Fee
"EPM") - Referred Sample

Toxoplasmosis IFA - Referred Sample EA Call For Fee
Trypanosoma equiperdum (Dourine) CF - EA Call For Fee
Referred Lab Specimen

Vesicular Stomatitis - Referred Sample Call For Fee
Vesicular Exanthema IFA - Referred Test EA Call For Fee
West Nile Virus - IgM ELISA - Referred Test Call For Fee
West Nile - SN - Referred Test Call For Fee
Toxicology

Aflatoxin Quantitative Analysis (b1,b2,91,92) - EA Call For Fee
Referred Test

Anions (Phosphate, Sulfate, Fluoride, Chlorine) EA $5.00
Arsenic Qualitative and Quantitative Analysis EA $15.00
Botulism Type C Assay (Call for Submission EA Call For Fee
Protocol and Authorization)

Cadmium Qualitative and Quantitative Analysis EA $15.00
Copper Qualitative and Quantitative Analysis EA $15.00
Cyanide Qualitative Identification - EA $15.00
Rumen/Stomach Contents

Drug Screen (Specify Drug/Chemical) EA Call For Fee
Electrolytes (Calcium, Phosphorus, Magnesium) EA $5.00
Ethylene Glycol Qualitative Identification - EA $25.00

Stomach Contents/Vomitus/Bait

Page 5 of 6



Feed Analysis - Referred Lab Specimen
Heavy Metal Screen - (Lead, Arsenic,
Cadmium, Zinc)

Iron Qualitative & Quantitative Analysis
Lead Qualitative and Quantitative Anlysis
Metaldehyde Qualitative Identification

Molybdenum Qualitative and Quantitative
Analysis

Monensin Qualitative and Quantitative
Identification - Referred Sample

Mycotoxins - Referred Lab Specimen

Nitrate and Nitrites - Hay/Feed Quantitative
Analysis

Nitrate & Nitrites Screening Test - Post Mortem
Ocular Fluid/Blood

Pesticide Screen (Carbamates,
Organophosphates, Chlorinated Hydrocarbons,
Organonitrogen Compounds)

Plant Identification - Referred Sample
Selenium - Quantitative - Serum

Selenium - Quantitative - Tissue

Strychnine Qualitative and Quantitative Analysis

Volatile Organic and Petroleum Compounds -
Qualitative Analysis
Zinc Qualitative and Quantitative Analysis

Virology

Bovine Viral Diarrhea Antigen ELISA

Canine Parvovirus Antigen ELISA

Chlamydia psittaci Isolation - Embryonating Egg

Chlamydia psittaci Screening ELISA - Tissue

Influenza Virus Group A Antigen ELISA
(Directigen)

Rabies Virus FA - Referred Laboratory
Specimen

Rotavirus/Coronavirus/E. coli K-99 ELISA
Virus Isolation - Cell Culture (Specify Virus and
Call for Authorization)

Virus Isolation - Embryonated Egg (Specify
Virus and Call for Authorization)

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

Call For Fee
$60.00

$15.00
$15.00
$25.00
$15.00

Call For Fee

Call For Fee
$5.00

$5.00

$30.00

Call For Fee
$15.00
$15.00
$25.00

$25.00

$15.00

$10.00
$20.00
$50.00

$20.00

$30.00

$25.00
$50.00

$50.00
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