

BILLING RATES - FY 08/09

DEPARTMENT NAME : Livestock - Poultry Health

VICE-PRESIDENT AREA : Public Service & Agriculture

DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY OR SERVICE :	UNIT OF BILLING	FY 08/09 RATE	CUSTOMERS BEING SERVED
Meat-Poultry Inspection Department			
Cross Utilization	Hour (Reg) Hour (OT)	\$30.23 \$41.92	USDA Meat Inspection
Overtime Rates	Hour	\$25.01	Meat-Poultry Packers
Veterinary Diagnostic Center			Citizens of S. C.
Administrative			
Electronic Facsimile (FAX) Fee	EA	\$2.00	
Professional Consultation Services Per Hour	EA	\$100.00	
(Call for Authorization and Scheduling) Contract Laboratory Services (Contact Lab for Fee)	EA		
Shipping and Handling - UPS Ground	EA	As Incurred	
Shipping and Handling - UPS Overnight	EA	As Incurred	
Clinical Microbiology			
Aerobic Bacterial Culture with Avian Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel (Kirby Bauer)	EA	\$25.00	
Aerobic Bacterial Culture with Companion Animal Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel (Kirby Bauer)	EA	\$25.00	
Aerobic Bacterial Culture with Equine Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel (Kirby Bauer)	EA	\$25.00	
Aerobic Bacterial Culture with Lactating Ruminant Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel (Kirby Bauer)	EA	\$25.00	
Aerobic Bacterial Culture with Nonlactating Ruminant Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel (Kirby Bauer)	EA	\$25.00	

Aerobic Bacterial Culture with Swine	EA	\$25.00
Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel (Kirby Bauer) Aerobic Bacterial Culture without Antimicrobial	EA	\$15.00
Sensitivity Panel Anaerobic Bacterial Culture - No Sensitivity	EA	\$22.50
Panel Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel - Kirby Bauer	EA	\$8.00
(Provide Pure Culture) Brucella abortus Confirmation - Culture	EA	Call for Fee
Campylobacter Culture	EA	\$15.00
Chick Health Check - 10 Chicks	EA	\$30.00
Clostridium FA Panel (C. chauvoei, C. sordelli,	EA	\$30.00 \$10.00
C. septicum, C. novyi) E. coli K-88 Antigen LA - (Fee in Addition to	EA	\$7.50
Culture Fee) E. Coli K-99 Antigen LA - (Fee in Addition to	EA	\$7.50
Culture Fee) Ear Culture (Bacterial and Fungal)	EA	\$35.00
Fungal Culture - Stain Identification - No	EA	\$7.50
Antimicrobial Sensitivity Fungal Culture - PCR Identification - No	EA	\$40.00
Antimicrobial Sensitivity		·
Gram Stain - Provide Air Dried Slide of Bacterial Isolate/Impression/Feces	EA	\$5.00
Hatchery Air Fungal Culture	EA	\$10.00
Hatchery Bacterial Plate Count	EA	\$2.00
	EA	
Leptospira Dark Field Exam		\$5.00
Listeria Culture	EA	\$30.00
Listeria Tissue Screen ELISA	EA	\$30.00
Milk Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel - (Kirby	EA	\$5.00
Bauer) Milk Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel - Mastitis	EA	\$18.00
Panel with MIC Values		
Milk Culture (Per Sample)	EA	\$5.00
Mycobacterium paratuberculosis (Johne's	EA	\$25.00
Disease) Culture		
Mycoplasma Culture - Avian	EA	\$18.00
Mycoplasma Culture - Mammalian	EA	\$18.00
Ornitobacterium rhinotrachealis Culture	EA	\$18.00
Salmonella Culture - Drag Swab (Environmental)	EA	\$12.50
Salmonella Culture with Antimicrobial Sensitivity Panel (Please Specify Panel)	EA	\$25.00
Salmonella enteriditis Egg Culture	20 Eggs	\$26.00
Taylorella equigenitalis (Contagious Equine	EA	Call for Fee
Metritis "CEM") Culture - Referred Sample Yeast Culture -Stain Identification - No	EA	\$7.50
Sensitivity Yeast Culture - PCR Identification - No	EA	\$40.00
Sensitivity		·
Bacterial Culture - PCR Identification - No Sensitivity	EA	\$40.00
Clinical Pathology		
Urinary Calculus (Stone) Analysis - Referred Sample	EA	Call for Fee
Food Safety Microbiology		
E coli O157/H7 Single Sample Screen	EA	\$15.00
E coli O157/H7 Batch Sample Screen	5 samples	\$75.00
·		
E coli O157/H7 Confirmation	EA	\$15.00
Fully Cooked Pathogen Screen	EA	\$45.00
Generic E coli Count - Sponge Sample	EA	\$32.00
Generic E coli Count - Wash Sample	EA	\$32.00
	EA	
Listeria monocytogenes Product Screen		\$30.00
Listeria monocytogenes Product Confirmation	EA	\$10.00
Listeria monocytogenes Environmental Screen	EA	\$30.00
Salmonella Screen	EA	\$26.00

Molecular Diagnostics		
Avian Influenza Screening PCR - Swab	EA	\$35.00
Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy (BSE)	EA	
ELISA (Tissue) - Referred Sample - Regulatory		
Exotic Newcastle Disease Screening PCR -	EA	
Swab	EA	¢40.00
Eastern Equine Encephalitis PCR - Tissue		\$40.00
Laryngotracheitis PCR	EA	\$35.00
Mycoplasma bovis PCR - Milk - Referred Sample - Call for Authorization prior to	EA	Call For Fee
submission		
West Nile Virus PCR - Tissue	EA	\$40.00
Parasitology		
Cryptosporidia Acid Fast Fecal Stain	EA	\$15.00
Fecal Examination - Potassium Sulfate Flotation	EA	\$10.00
		* / = . .
Giardia - Fecal Trichrome Stain	EA	\$15.00
Parasite Identification - Gross/Visible Examination	EA	\$10.00
Parasite Identification - Wet Mount Direct	EA	\$10.00
Examination	L/(φ10.00
Pathology		
Cremation - Large Animal	EA	\$800.00
Cytology - Blood Smear Parasite Identification	EA	\$15.00
Cytology - Blood Smear Evaluation		\$25.00
Cytology - Smear(s)/Aspirate(s) - Additional	EA	\$23.00 \$15.00
Lesion(s) from Same Animal (Per Lesion)	LA	φ10.00
Cytology - Smear(s)/Aspirate(s)/Bone	EA	\$25.00
Marrow/Fluids - One Lesion		
Ground Raw Meat Histology Examination	EA	\$25.00
Histology - Biopsy Slide Recut (Per Slide)	EA	\$15.00
Histology - Block Preparation (Per Block)	EA	Call For Fee
Histology - Research Slide Preparation	EA	Call For Fee
Histopathology - Surgical Biopsy - Additional	EA	\$15.00
Tissue(s)/Lesion(s) from Same Animal (Per		
Tissue)	F 4	*••••
Histopathology - Surgical Biopsy - One Tissue/Lesion	EA	\$35.00
Histopathology - Tissues from Clinic/Field	5 or more	\$100.00
Necropsy (Five or More Tissues/Organs)	0 01 11010	<i><i>(</i></i>)
Necropsy - Routine Examination (Food Animal)	EA	\$80.00
		• · · · · · ·
Necropsy - Routine Examination (Non-Food Animal)		\$100.00
Slaughter/Processing Histology Examination	EA	\$25.00
(Moved from Food Safety Microbiology)	273	Ψ20.00
Serology		
African Swine Fever IFA - Referred Test	EA	Call For Fee
Anaplasma marginale (Anaplasmosis) Card	EA	Call For Fee
Test - Referred Test		
Anaplasma marginale (Anaplasmosis) CF - Referred Test	EA	Call For Fee
Avian Chicken Anemia Virus ELISA		\$2.00
Avian Encephalitis ELISA (Referred Sample) -	EA	Call For Fee
Call for Fee		001101100
Avian Infectious Bronchitis ELISA	EA	\$2.00
Avian Infectious Bursal Disese ELISA	EA	\$2.00
Avian Influenza Virus AGID	EA	\$2.00
Avian Influenza Virus AGID HI - Referred	EA	Call For Fee
Sample - Call For Fee		
Avian Influenza Virus AGID NI - Referred	EA	Call For Fee
Sample - Call For Fee		

Avian Mycoplasma gallisepticum (MG) ELISA -	EA	Call For Fee
Referral Test - Call for Fee Avian Mycoplasma gallisepticum (MG) HI -	EA	Call For Fee
Referred Test Avian Mycoplasma gallisepticum (MG) Plate	EA	\$0.75
Test		·
Avian Mycoplasma meleagridis (MM) Plate Test - Referred Sample	EA	Call For Fee
Avian Mycoplasma synoviae (MS) ELISA Referred Test - Call for Fee	EA	Call For Fee
Avian Mycoplasma synoviae (MS) HI - Referred Test	EA	Call For Fee
Avian Mycoplasma synoviae (MS) Plate Test	FA	\$0.75
Avian Paramyxovirus 1 (Newcastle Disease) ELISA	EA	\$2.00
Avian Paramyxovirus (END) HI - Referred Test -	EA	Call For Fee
Call for Fee Avian Reovirus ELISA	EA	\$2.00
Babesia bigimina CF - Referred Test - Call for Fee	EA	Call For Fee
Babesia caballi (Piroplasmosis) CF - Call For Fee - Referred Test	EA	Call For Fee
Babesia equi (Piroplasmosis) CF - Referred	EA	
Test - Call For Fee		* 4 * *
Bluetongue Virus AGID	EA	\$4.00
Borrelia burgdorferi (Canine Lyme's Disease) IFA	EA	\$6.00
Borrelia burgdorferi (Canine Lyme's Disease) ELISA	EA	\$5.00
Borrelia burgdorferi (Canine Lyme's Disease) Titer - Referred Test	EA	Call For Fee
Bovine Immunodeficiency Virus IFA	EA	\$6.00
Bovine Leukosis Virus (BLV) AGID	EA	\$4.00
Bovine Leukosis Virus ELISA	EA	\$4.00
Bovine Respiratory Panel (IBR/BVDI-II/PI3) SN	EA	\$20.00
Bovine Respiratory Syncytial Virus IFA	EA	\$6.00
Bovine Viral Diarrhea Types I and II (BVD) SN - ELISA	EA	\$10.00
Brucella abortus (Brucellosis) Card Test (No Charge - Covered in Regulatory Functions)	EA	\$0.00
Brucella abortus CF - Referred Test	EA	Call For Fee
Brucella abortus RAP Screening	EA	\$0.00
C C		
Brucella abortus Plate Test	EA	\$0.50
Brucella canis Card Test with Confirmation if Required	EA	\$15.00
Brucella canis IFA	EA	\$6.00
Campylobacter (Vibrio fetus) Agglutination - Referred Lab Specimen - Call for Fee	EA	Call For Fee
Canine Coronavirus IFA	EA	\$6.00
Canine Occult Heartworm (Dirofilaria) - ELISA	EA	\$5.00
Ehrlichia canis - ELISA	EA	\$5.00
Caprine Arthritis Encephalitis (CAE) ELISA -	EA	Call For Fee
Referred Sample Caprine Arthritis Encephalitis (CAE) AGID	EA	\$4.00
Coccidioides immitis AGID - Referred Sample	EA	Call For Fee
Corynebacterium pseudotuberculosis titer (Caseous Lymphadentitis "CL") - Referred Sample		Call For Fee
Coxiella burnetti (Q Fever) IFA - Referred Sample		Call For Fee
Ehrlichia risticii (Potomic Horse Fever) IFA	EA	\$6.00
Equine Encephalitis SN - Eastern - Referred Sample		Call For Fee
Equine Encephalitis SN - Venezuelan - Referred		Call For Fee
Sample Equine Encephalitis SN - Western - Referred Sample		Call For Fee
Compio		

Equine Encephalitis - Eastern IgM ELISA - Referred Sample	EA	Call For Fee
Equine Encephalitis - Western IgM ELISA -	EA	Call For Fee
Referred Sample Enzootic-Hemorrhagic Disease (EHD) - AGID -	EA	Call For Fee
Referred Sample Equine Estrone sulfate - Referred Sample		Call For Fee
Equine Herpesvirus-1 (Rhinopneumonitis) SN	EA	\$5.00
	EA	
Equine Infectious Anemia (Coggin's Test) AGID	EA	\$6.00
Equine Progesterone Assay Referred Sample	EA	Call For Fee
Equine Viral Arteritis SN	EA	\$5.00
Feline Immunodeficiency Virus ELISA	EA	\$25.00
Feline Infectious Peritonitis (FIP) ELISA	EA	\$8.50
Feline Infectious Peritonitis (FIP) IFA	EA	\$6.00
Feline Leukemia Virus ELISA	EA	\$25.00
Leptospira Panel - Individual Sample (6 Serovars) SN	EA	\$24.00
Leptospira Panel - Pooled Sample (6 Serovars) SN	EA	\$24.00
Mycobacterium paratuberculosis (Johne's Disease) AGID	EA	\$10.00
Mycobacterium paratuberculosis (Johne's Disease) ELISA	EA	\$5.00
Mycoplasma (Swine) CF - Referred Sample		Call For Fee
Neospora caninum IFA	EA	\$10.00
Porcine Circovirus IFA	EA	
Porcine Parvovirus IFA	EA	\$6.00
Porcine Pseudorabies Virus ELISA	EA	\$1.25
Porcine Respiratory and Reproductive	EA	\$3.50
Syndrome (PRRS) Virus ELISA Porcine Transmissible Gastroenteritis (TGE)	EA	\$6.00
IFA Pseudomonas mallei (Glanders) CF - Referred		Call For Fee
Sample Rickettsia rickettsii (Rocky Mountain Spotted	EA	\$6.00
Fever) IFA Salmonella abortus-equi Tube Aggi - Referred	EA	Call For Fee
Test Salmonella Pullorum Microagglutinatioin	EA	Call For Fee
Sarcocystis neurona (Equine Protozoal Myelitis	EA	Call For Fee
"EPM") - Referred Sample Toxoplasmosis IFA - Referred Sample	EA	Call For Fee
Trypanosoma equiperdum (Dourine) CF -	EA	Call For Fee
Referred Lab Specimen Vesicular Stomatitis - Referred Sample		Call For Fee
Vesicular Exanthema IFA - Referred Test	EA	Call For Fee
West Nile Virus - IgM ELISA - Referred Test	LA	Call For Fee
0		
West Nile - SN - Referred Test		Call For Fee
Toxicology		
Aflatoxin Quantitative Analysis (b1,b2,g1,g2) - Referred Test	EA	Call For Fee
Anions (Phosphate, Sulfate, Fluoride, Chlorine)	EA	\$5.00
Arsenic Qualitative and Quantitative Analysis	EA	\$15.00
Botulism Type C Assay (Call for Submission	EA	Call For Fee
Protocol and Authorization)		
Cadmium Qualitative and Quantitative Analysis	EA	\$15.00
Copper Qualitative and Quantitative Analysis	EA	\$15.00
Cyanide Qualitative Identification -	EA	\$15.00
Rumen/Stomach Contents		
Drug Screen (Specify Drug/Chemical)	EA	Call For Fee
Electrolytes (Calcium, Phosphorus, Magnesium)	EA	\$5.00
Ethylene Glycol Qualitative Identification -	EA	\$25.00
Stomach Contents/Vomitus/Bait		

Feed Analysis - Referred Lab Specimen		Call For Fee
Heavy Metal Screen - (Lead, Arsenic,	EA	\$60.00
Cadmium, Zinc)		• • • • •
Iron Qualitative & Quantitative Analysis	EA	\$15.00
Lead Qualitative and Quantitative Anlysis	EA	\$15.00
Metaldehyde Qualitative Identification	EA	\$25.00
Molybdenum Qualitative and Quantitative Analysis	EA	\$15.00
Monensin Qualitative and Quantitative Identification - Referred Sample	EA	Call For Fee
Mycotoxins - Referred Lab Specimen	EA	Call For Fee
Nitrate and Nitrites - Hay/Feed Quantitative Analysis	EA	\$5.00
Nitrate & Nitrites Screening Test - Post Mortem Ocular Fluid/Blood	EA	\$5.00
Pesticide Screen (Carbamates, Organophosphates, Chlorinated Hydrocarbons, Organonitrogen Compounds)	EA	\$30.00
Plant Identification - Referred Sample	FA	Call For Fee
Selenium - Quantitative - Serum	EA	\$15.00
Selenium - Quantitative - Tissue	EA	\$15.00
Strychnine Qualitative and Quantitative Analysis	EA	\$25.00
		•
Volatile Organic and Petroleum Compounds - Qualitative Analysis	EA	\$25.00
Zinc Qualitative and Quantitative Analysis	EA	\$15.00
Virology		
Bovine Viral Diarrhea Antigen ELISA	EA	\$10.00
Canine Parvovirus Antigen ELISA	EA	\$20.00
Chlamydia psittaci Isolation - Embryonating Egg	EA	\$50.00
Chlamydia psittaci Screening ELISA - Tissue	EA	\$20.00
Influenza Virus Group A Antigen ELISA (Directigen)	EA	\$30.00
Rabies Virus FA - Referred Laboratory Specimen	EA	
Rotavirus/Coronavirus/E. coli K-99 ELISA	EA	\$25.00
Virus Isolation - Cell Culture (Specify Virus and Call for Authorization)	EA	\$50.00
Virus Isolation - Embryonated Egg (Specify Virus and Call for Authorization)	EA	\$50.00